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2015 Holiday Schedule 
 

HOLIDAY DATE 
CELEBRATED 

DAY 

NEW YEARS DAY 1/1/2015 Thursday 

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. 1/19/2015 Monday 

CESAR CHAVEZ DAY 3/31/2015 Tuesday 

GOOD FRIDAY 4/3/2015 Friday 

MEMORIAL DAY 5/25/2015 Monday 

INDEPENDENCE DAY 7/3/2015 Friday* 

LABOR DAY 9/7/2015 Monday 

VETERANS DAY 11/11/2015 Wednesday 

THANKSGIVING DAY 11/26/2015 Thursday 

DAY AFTER  11/27/2015 Friday 

CHRISTMAS EVE 12/24/2015 Thursday 

CHRISTMAS DAY 12/25/2015 Friday 
 
Actual Calendar Days:   

*Independence Day falls on a Saturday. 
 
4.02   HOLIDAYS FALLING ON SATURDAY OR SUNDAY 

 

Whenever an authorized paid holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the Friday before will 

be the paid holiday. If the holiday falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be the paid 

holiday. Employees who are regularly scheduled to work on Saturdays or Sundays, however, 

will treat the Saturday or Sunday, as applicable, as the holiday. 

 

If two holidays fall consecutively on a Friday and Saturday, the Thursday before will be 

observed as a holiday along with the Friday.  If two holidays fall consecutively on a Sunday 

and Monday, the following Tuesday will be observed as a holiday along with the Monday.  

 

 

 
The 2015 Calendar Year City of Weslaco Holiday Schedule was approved at the regular meeting of November 18, 2014. 


